RESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA ADOPTING THE MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION AND MITIGATION AND MONITORING PROGRAM; APPROVAL OF THE FULTON ROAD WIDENING IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BETWEEN GUERNEVILLE ROAD AND PINER ROAD

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Rosa ("City") proposes to construct widening improvements on Fulton Road, from Guerneville Road to Piner Road (the "Project"), which would include two lanes in each direction with sidewalks and bike lanes on both sides; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA"), an Initial Study/Proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration ("IS/MND") was prepared for the Project and circulated for 30 days starting on June 23, 2017; and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Intent ("NOI") to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration ("MND") was published in the Press Democrat and posted in accordance with the CEQA requirements on June 23, 2017; and

WHEREAS, comments on the MND were received and written responses to comments have been provided; and

WHEREAS, a final Mitigated Negative Declaration was published on September 13, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa determines, based upon the record as a whole, that the proposed project will not have a significant effect upon the environment if the mitigation measures listed in the Mitigated Negative Declaration are implemented, and hereby adopts the Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Fulton Road Widening Improvement Project between Guerneville Road and Piner Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves the Fulton Road Widening Improvement Project between Guerneville Road and Piner Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa adopts the Mitigation and Monitoring Program for the Fulton Road Widening Improvement Project between Guerneville Road and Piner Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Determination for the Project consistent with			Notice of
IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this	day of		_, 2017.
AYES:			
NOES:			
ABSENT:			
ABSTAIN:			
ATTEST:City Clerk	APPROVED:	Mayor	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney			